TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM654345

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/07/2019
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900618958

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
C.M.H., Inc.		05/21/2021	Corporation: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HomeServe USA Corp.
Street Address:	601 Merritt 7
City:	Norwalk
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06518
Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4662298	5 STAR TECHNICIAN
Registration Number:	3208196	5 STAR TECHNICIAN
Registration Number:	3208142	5 STAR TECHNICIAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124684888

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-468-4800 Email: bsinger@dglaw.com **Correspondent Name:** Brooke Erdos Singer

Address Line 1: Davis & Gilbert LLP, 1675 Broadway

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 025457-0006-000 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brooke Erdos Singer SIGNATURE: /Brooke Erdos Singer/ **DATE SIGNED:** 06/16/2021

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 007332 FRAME: 0650

900624040

source=assignment - CMH#page1.tif source=assignment - CMH#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007332 FRAME: 0651

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT IN THE U.S. TRADEMARK OFFICE

WHEREAS, C.M.H, Inc. d/b/a Cropp-Metcalfe Air Conditioning and Heating, a Virginia corporation, located at 601 Merritt 7, Norwalk, Connecticut, 06518 (hereinafter, the "Assignor"), is the owner of the marks listed below, which are the subject of the following registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Marks	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
5 STAR TECHNICIAN for "Termite and pest control" in Class 37	4662298	December 30, 2014
5 STAR TECHNICIAN for "Plumbing contractor services" in Class 37 and "Monitoring burglar and security alarms; Monitoring security systems" in Class 45	3208196	February 13, 2007
5 STAR TECHNICIAN for "HVAC contractor services" in Class 37	3208142	February 13, 2007

WHEREAS, HomeServe USA Corp., a Pennsylvania corporation, located at 601 Merritt 7, Norwalk, Connecticut, 06518 (hereinafter, the "Assignee"), was desirous of acquiring said marks and said registrations thereof;

WHEREAS, the parties intend to confirm that effective March 7, 2019, and pursuant to the terms of that certain agreement effective as of the same date between Assignor and Assignce titled "Stock Purchase Agreement". Assignor irrevocably transferred, conveyed, assigned, and delivered to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under said marks and all goodwill associated therewith, and aforesaid registrations, and all related rights, privileges, claims, causes of action and options that might be asserted by Assignor in respect of said marks.

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007332 FRAME: 0652 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed on the dates below to be effective as of March 7, 2019.

C.M.H., Inc. d/b/a Cropp-Metealfe Air Conditioning and Heating, as Assignor

By:	John Kityie
,	[Signature]
	John Kitzie
	[Signatory's name]
	President
	[Signatory's title]
Мау	<u>2</u> 1 ₂₀₂₁

HomeServe USA, Corp., as Assignee

	ann adensigned by:	
	Richard Garron	
By:	689991875C3042C	***********
•	[Signuture]	
	Richard Gannon	
	[Signatory's name]	
	Chief Financial Officer	
	[Signatory's title]	
May .	212021	